Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

RECORD

€	PARTM	ENT OF	COMM	ERCE
S	. Patent	and Tra	idemark	Office

	` `	102027358
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	f Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy there
	i Paterio and Trademains.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name: Kidron, Inc.
Bank of America, N.A., as successor to Greyrock Capital Group, Inc.		Internal
		Address:
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 400 Hackney Avenue
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Washington State: NC Zip: 2
Corporation-State Other		Individual(s) citizenship
- Oulei		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 📮 Yes 🌇 No	Association
Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other
Other Termination of		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 2/8/2002	Agreement	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🕒
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	A 1000	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,598,475; 1,028,594; 1,356,487 1,381,242; 1,536,314
		tachad I tr Yes IXII NO
5. Name and address of narty to who	Additional number(s) at m correspondence	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile	m correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile Name OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, H	m correspondence ed:	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be maile Name OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, H	m correspondence ed: OUSTON & ROSEN, PC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Expedite Fee \$120.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.0
concerning document should be maile	m correspondence ed: OUSTON & ROSEN, PC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Expedite Fee \$120.00
concerning document should be maile Name OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, H	m correspondence ed: OUSTON & ROSEN, PC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Expedite Fee \$120.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be maile Name OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, H	m correspondence ed: OUSTON & ROSEN, PC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Expedite Fee \$120.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed. Name: OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, H Internal Address: Mr. Preston Ca	m correspondence ed: OUSTON & ROSEN, PC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Expedite Fee \$120.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be maile Name OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, H	m correspondence ed: OUSTON & ROSEN, PC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Expedite Fee \$120.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed. Name OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, H Internal Address: Mr. Preston Ca	m correspondence ed: OUSTON & ROSEN, PC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Expedite Fee \$120.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed Name: OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, He Internal Address: Mr. Preston Ca	m correspondence ed: OUSTON & ROSEN, PC ppello	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Expedite Fee \$120.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed. Name: OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, H. Internal Address: Mr. Preston Ca	m correspondence ed: OUSTON & ROSEN, PC ppello Zip:10169	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Expedite Fee \$120.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.0 \$260.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
Concerning document should be mailed Name: OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, He Internal Address: Mr. Preston Ca Street Address: 230 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY	m correspondence ed: OUSTON & ROSEN, PC ppello Zip:10169	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Expedite Fee \$120.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: New York State: NY Street Address: 230 Park Avenue	m correspondence ed: OUSTON & ROSEN, PC ppello Zip:10169 DO NOT USI	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Expedite Fee \$120.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.0 \$260.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
Concerning document should be mailed Name: OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, He Internal Address: Mr. Preston Ca Street Address: 230 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and its	m correspondence ed: OUSTON & ROSEN, PC ppello Zip:10169 DO NOT USI	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Expedite Fee \$120.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 03 FC:484

40.00 Digital documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat 100.00 DP Commissioner of Patent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Bank of America, N.A., successor to Greyrock Capital Group, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 100 North Tampa Street, Suite 1700, Tampa, Florida 33602, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of Kidron, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), having a place of business at 400 Hackney Avenue, Washington, North Carolina 27889, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February, 1995, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 1995, at Reel 1306, Frame 0371 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 8th day of February 2002.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor in interest to Greyrock Capital Group, Inc.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing instrument was acknow	ledged before me on this $\underline{\mathcal{B}}$	day of February, 2002,
- J <u>V · V · V · V · V · V · V · V · V · V </u>	of Bank of America, N.A., on bel	
is personally known to me or has produced		as identification.

SHARI SUZANNE ALBRITTON

Printed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires: $f_{10} = \sqrt{3}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0162

SCHEDULE 1

KIDRON INC.

Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Number	Registration Date
Glaciervan	1,598,475	05/29/90
Kidron & Design	1,028,594	12/30/75
Kidron Inc. & Design	1,356,487	08/27/85
Ulra (stylized)	1,381,242	02/04/86
olarvan	1,536,314	04/25/89

14689/008/ARCA/tm.sec.kidrog

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0163